Dinesh Mohan

Dinesh Mohan is Honorary Professor Indian Institute of Technology Delhi and Distinguished Professor Shiv Nadar University. A graduate in Mechanical Engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, he obtained his PhD in Bioengineering from the University of Michigan. He started his career at the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety in Washington DC and then moved to the Indian Institute of Technology Delhi. He has coauthored and edited seven books on safety. He is the recipient of: Distinguished Career Award from the University of Delaware, Distinguished Alumnus Award of Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, the American Public Health Association International Distinguished Career Award, the Bertil Aldman Award of the International Council on Biomechanics of Impacts, the Association for Advancement of Automotive Medicine's Award of Merit and the International Association for Accident & Traffic Medicine's International Award and Medal for outstanding achievement in traffic safety.